4

Manual

BHE

ion
HR k4

N TOURINGIGAR,

7 i

nstruct

I

Q j——=

i

10)s CATEJRADIOYCON TROL




Specification / BBIZETE

BEFORE YOU START

Before building and operating your 3RACING KIT-Advance6, you must read through all of the assembly instructions of this instruction manual and fully
understand them to get the maximum enjoyment and prevent unnecessary damage.Read carefully and fully undersiand the instructlions before begin
assembling. Make sure you review lhis entire manual. We cannot accept your KiT-Advance 16 for return or exchange after it has been partially

or fully assembled.

IR THAT

3RACING KIT-Advance 1 6D T EIRET DRI ICIE, AT IR FIEREBIRSARE S R;HHEY RO TERELTH) BELWFT A—IEETRESC ZIV%ES
ZLHTE, 2TOIETEE LB ERIESTORELTAS. SV Y DEL TEBIES TEL, REHERDSHASE CH TH B LSRN TEL, HRD—13,
FNRLTHELTITHEYELS MROKBPORREEF—TTEERADT. TTRILEVEYE,

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

We have made every effort to make these instructions as easy to understand as possible. However, if you have any difficulties, problems, or questions,
please do not hesitate to contact the 3RACING support team at service@3racing.com.hk . Also, please visit our web site at htlp://www.3racing.com.hk o
find the latest updates, set up information, option parts,and many other goodies. We pride ourselves on taking excellent care of our customers.
IB@R‘:’\@#T ~

MR T IR BUROEAIR 2D B LTHEVETHALDBIRICTHEA H DG B ETIRITIRACING Y R — FF— LD A—) jp@3racing.com.hk (BZ:E%
R TRETEVEY, Ele. KHOYT THA Fhttp:/fwww.3racing.comhk CIEBHIEE . Y b7y 7DERP, 4 7Y a FIWN—Y RUZDOERONEHREETSE
W B EYT, RS ERICRIF B K(CRIBWLIEHD LS TEZRYRMEWLETS

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read the instruction manual before building and operating this model and follow all safety precautions. For reference reasons, please keep the

instruclion manual at hand. For provide the maximum performance, we have a full ine upgrade parts for our KIT-Advance16. Using any third parly paris

on this model will void guaranty immediately. The buyer expressly agree to indemnify and hold harmless 3RACING for all claims resulting directly or indirectly

from the purchase, ownership or use of the producl.

RLRE

NRDBIILT, E1EIRET DN BURSHEAL £ BRI T R AT k;is?ﬁb\‘FL\'L\q R RIE B FEABFBEAICE VT WO THLBIBTED LS ICSHEDL

BHTEL, BROMEIEEFERT DT KIT- Advcncelé@ﬁﬁ@?v?”f L—F ) —XZRLTHEVELR, B=EDER BRACINGT YT I L — K54V UADER) &

?&L‘tdd)*?‘;‘:\ READREITI I E T IREERIC ROVERIENICERETIHATIE. 2 TORGEEP. EELTEP. QADORIEREEEECRE
BTLITIRVET,

Tool Include / Ba@lcEHY—Ib: Specifications / B&FANw%7 :
[ B \ Overdll Length/£& : 410mm MAX
i | Diff Grease 27 #350 Cil : _
| FITU-Z | #3S0AAI Overall Width/£i& : 250mm
— = Wheel Base/H1—bA—X : 250mm
Weight/2{4&E : Approx 1600g
Updated Instruction Manual / Set-up Sheet / Set-up Manual / Gear Ratio Chart :
ERAERURRANE [y Ty T B by b Ty THAE T LA AR
English Version / Z5EiR: http://0s.3racing.hk
S P gl Contents / B
Japanese Version / B&<§8kR:  http://www.3racing-jp.com
1.Suspension Arm /A7 —L  --------mmmmm e 3-4
Tool Required / HEHZY—Ib : 2. Front &Rear Bulkhead / 7O &UTIULIAYE - oo oo cmmcmeemee oo 5
3. Center Gear Adaptor & Solid Axle | £ Z—-¥F7HTZ—&YIYETIRIV - ---- 6
- S | 5 Hex Wiench 4. Gear Differential /F7F7 -------==-- oo e 7
‘:"—ﬂ_u-—-d 1.5mm ZBLYF - 7 SRR Seozo bt e
p— JJ b kil 5. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover/ 70/ F&YUT - 1ULZAY EAHIS: 8
iy 20mm ALY F
2.3mnyBok Byiveriier Wignch
——{ A Rear Motor Chassis Configuration / Y ZE—2—+—RE
|B'm :o"m’f: 77;:7:(3— v 6.Steering S 1 ZAFTYITIRT I 9
5 e A . Steering System / AFFYSTYAFLs = === mmmmmm e e e oo
L e ° 5.5mm 77 EFA4 7.Front &Rear Shack Tower/ 7OV &UF Y3992 T— - -mmmmmmme e 0-1
8.UpperDeck/ 7Y IN—F Y F— == mmmmmm e m e e 12
9. Front & Rear Stabilizer/ 7O F&YT - AZES 14—
10. Front Knuckle & Upper Linkage / 70 - #921b & TyN—Ur—
PLIERS WIRE CUTTER 11.Rear Up Right & Upper Linkage /U7 - 7Y 7S b & 7oiN\—Yr—Y ——------ 16
T — 1Y —Hv5— 12, Qil Shock / AAIYFYY = === === == === mmmmm e e 17-18
13.RCUnit Installation /RCLZY OB -------------------u-- 19 -21
_ SCISSORS g Mid'Motor.Chassis Configuration / SYFE=Z2—=v =& E
Y= 13&a 14. Bumper & Body Post/ /§2//{— & FF4—HRAP —-—ccomoo . 22 -23
e ] AT 1) TS eans I IR SRR BAGY —-i e 24
15. Parts | oo T Y (o R DRI SR D e g Ry
SOV REAMER YWEEIERS S.Partsinclude / ®RICT$HD/{—Y BAG2 25
RF—)—<— ety 15. PartsIndude / B RITSHBI—YBAG3 -------ommmmmmm e 26
y g 7 15.Parts Indude / BRI HBIN—Y BAGE &S - - - - --—ommmmmm e 27
| CA GLUE | THREAD LOCK 15. Parts Include / B ITE BB/ — BAGARS ~- - - - —mmmmm e mmmmmmmm e 28
| CATIV— g iR 15. Parts Indlude / GITS B/ S—Y BAGT &B&Y == -=-mmmmmme e 29 - 30




1. Suspension Arm / Y X77—L,

[

M3 x 8 Set Screw (6)

M3x8tw FRZ Y 1—(6) il .
B

M3 x 10 Set Screw (4)

. M3x10tY FRZYa—(4)

|©

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (8)
M3 x6x 1.0 AX—1—(8)

O

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)

Set Screw%\

M3x8
vy bAYYa—

M3x6x1.0
Spacer

A

A=t

4.8mm R—)L(73£) L=5 (2)

Front Suspension Arm / Z7O> k-4 R7—L

M3x10

Set Screw
ty bRAIYa—

Front Suspension Arm
70V FYRAT—L4

M3x6x1.0°
Spacer
AN——

M3x46Pin
M3 x46 £~

NS R 7\
LsE==u==e
O:ﬂ] 1.7mm
5.8mm Ball Stud_HS5 (4)
5.8mm R—JV 2Ry F_H5 (4) 4.0mm
/ ~V
[ ] Iva /
M3 x 46 Pin (4) (o .
M3x46 E> (4) ¢ (¢)
(o) Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TEE : EROMEIIER Ty TER)BLTLIEEL, .
I M3x10 Rear Suspension Arm / U7 -%R7—L
Set Screw
= “ €y FRIYa— Left / %=
® i
o 4.8mm Ball HEX L=5
48mm F—Ib(7 ) L=5 ~

Front Suspension Arm(2)
.78Y FYRT—L4(2)

M3x8

ty bRV a—

Rear Suspension Arm - Left(1)
U7 -HR7—L-ZER(1)

M3x6x1.0

Set Screw%\ /[
%

Rear Suspension Arm - Left
V7 -BAT7—L-E{

Rear Suspension Arm - Right(1)
Y7 - 427 —L-&H(1)

Set Screw
ty bR Ya—

5.8mm Ball Stud_H5
5.8mm K—IVZXZ v F_HS

M3x6x1.0
Spacer

M3 x 46 Pin
M3x46 £

(9 Assembled View
#0537 [

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TER  BROHEILIZR Ty TERIBLTLIZED,




1. Suspension Arm / § 27— L

| BAG 1_
g

Pivot Ball(8)
ERy bR—IV(8)

9

M6 x L3 x0.2 Shim(4)
M6 xL3x0.2 </ L\(4)

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Left (1)
YAV MFR-0-ZEfI (1)

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Right (1)
YA b FR-0- A1 (1)

M’@

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Left (1)
B AT b RF-0- Ef (1)

R

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Right (1)
H AT b RF-0- &1 (1)

OED o ol

Suspension Mount FF-0 (1)
PRIV MFF-0(1)

AN

Lo o argdf)
| O>—=—=0
UJ UJ

Rear Suspension Mount RR+1 (1)
UT7HRI T2 FRR+1(1)

Main Chassis (1)
e 25y r={1)

Front / 7O Suspension Mount FF-0

YAV MFF-0

Pivot Ball
ERwy FR—IV

@

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Right
YAV FFR-O-ER

Pivot Ball
Ry FR—Ib

Suspension Mount FR-0 - Left
YAV MFR-0-ER

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Right

HRII FRF-0-E/

P

Pivot Ball
YRy bR—Ib

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Left
H$Z< +RF-0- EH

Pivot Ball
< B e |

Rear Suspension Mount RR+1
UT7HAIVY b RR+1

63

CA GLUE (not included)
CA JIb— (MRUREFNTVELA)

M6 x L3 x 0.2 Shim
M6xL3x0.2 L

Main Chassis
ALV v Y-




2. Front & Rear Bulkhead / 70Y F&VFTINIVIAYF

[

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (20)
M3x6 75w RS 1) 1—(20)

Bulkhead A (2)
NIbIAY FAQ2)

Bulkhead B (2)
NIV Ay FB(2)

Bulkhead A

Bulkhead B
Lo~y KB

Motor Mount (1)
E—2—IUV M)

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x673v FRYYa—

Assembled View
Az RyA]|

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x675y bRV Ya—

INVIAY KA

Motor Mount
E—2—IVF

TT—

Bulkhead B
NI~y EB

Bulkhead A
1INy FA

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6735y FRYYa—

-5.




3. Center Gear Adaptor & Solid Axle / ¥ 48— -£T774 75— & YUy FFHRIV

M3 x.6 Flat Screw (1)
- P)MM3x6 75y FRHYI—(1)
| M3 x 6 Button Screw (3)
"OM3IX6 RZVAT1) 21— (3)

M2 x9.8 Pin (2)
C—Im2x98E> (2)

- M5 x 7 x0.2 shim (1)
\—/ M5x7x0.2 (1)

@I]BMM Flat Head Washer(1)
MM 75y bAy FO vy v—(1)

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing (2)
M10x15x4RT7 Y45 (2)

Ol

Center Pulley Shaft Spacer (1)
T R—T—=) =+ T FAR—H—(1)

=1

Solid Axle Outer Joint (2)
VYIS RTFTYRWVTOE—T3147+(2)

I— 1©

M5 x 23.9 Center Shaft (1)
M5x239 42—+ 7 k(1)

. Bearing Holder-A (1)/B (1)
L RTUTGRIVE—-A(1)/B(1)

Front Solid Axle (1)
7Y VYUY F7IZIV (1)

40T Pulley (1)
40T 7—1)—(1)

Spur Gear Adaptor (1)

Solid Axle / YUY F72RIV

40T Pulley
40T 7—1)—

Front Solid Axle
Za> bV Uy 79IV

M3x6
Button Screw
KEYZx9Ya—

M2 x 9.8 Pin

M2x938 zy\ﬂ

<&

M2 x9.8 Pin
M2x9.8 £

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing
MI0X15x4XTY> T

Solid Axle Outer Joint

Solid Axle Outer Joint
YUy FT2RIVFOE2—=TaA7 b

Bearing Holder- B
7YV TRIVF—-B

Bearing Holder- A
RT7V2THRIVE—-A

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing
M10x15x4R7U>T

YUy bTIANTOE—TaL>

AN=FTT7ET2—(1)

Spur Gear Adaptor / AN—F 774 T2 —

M2x5
FIaEScrew
73vEA7Ya— 207 Pulley
20T 7—Y—
M5x10x4
Aluminium Gear Adaptor Bearing

TIVESXTTH TR~ ~FUT

Q
Assembled View
Az RyA]

M5x10x4

Bearing
~7IVT

M2x5
Flat Screw
75y bRIYa—

116T Pulley
116T 7—U—

M5 x7x0.2 shim

Center Pulley Shaft Spacer
T B—T—) =% T PAR—H—

M5 x 23.9 Center Shaft
M5x239tY2—2+ 7+

Spur Gear Adaptor
e KT TH T~

A

M5x7x02 L

M2x5
Flat Screw
75y bR YVa—

M3 x 6 Flat Screw
M3x6 735y BRI a—

%lat Head Washer

3MM75Y MY FD v 24—

e




. A.GearDifferential /¥777

: M2 x9.8 Pin (2)
M2x9.8 E>/(2)
P5 O-Ring (2)
P50 % (2) AN SUNE ™

M2.6 x 8 Flat Screw (4)
M26x8 73w FRY 11— (4)

P5
P5
M5.1x154x03mm
Spacer
A=Y~

Gear Differential / #7577

Differential Outer Joint
FIT7OE—=JafAV b

O-Ring
ouxy 40T Gear Differential Cover

WTF77F7HI—

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
18TRNIVFT08E Y F

—

M3.6x9.5x0.2mm
Spacer (4)

' ANR—1—(4)

A4

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
:-35mm Y AZE> (1)

M5.1x15.4x0.3mm

sesss I

Spacer (2)
ANR—H—(2)

3 #2000 Oil
#2000 A1 1V

Differential Outer Joint (2)
FITIE—=T3147 ()

Step 2
Differential Outer Joint
FITOR—=TJaqA vt

Eﬁ/ by DN
P5 O-Ring 2 BN TR R
® P50V Y Gear Differential Housing
¥TFINOIT

M5.1x15.4x 03mm '
Spacer
AN—H— )

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch

18TRNIVF 708Ky F After installing the 18T Bevel Gear, fill Differential

Housing with enough oil to completely cdver the -
18T Bevel Gear as shown in the left diagram.
1BIANIVFFERY I E LIi£IT. ZRDL S0
1BIRNIVF T EBEBEEXAWETINO I VT
FRANTLEEW.

M2.6 x 8 Flat Screw
M26x873v bR a—

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
F7TIHRTY (1)

40T Gear Differential Cover (1)
AOTF777Hh13—(1)

Gear Differential Housing (1)
FTTFINIDVGT(1)

Step 4

ﬁ&
M3.6x9.5x 0.2mm

Spacer
AR=H—

Gear Differential Gasket
¥T7TFIHRT v b

==

| I

Assembled View
457X

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
10TRNIVFT08E Y F

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
10TRRIVET08E Y F

‘ll'-lll—'

Step 3

M3.6x9.5x0.2mm
Spacer
AN—H—

Bl

p
After installing the 10T Bevel Gears, fill
Differential Housing with enough oil to
completely cover the Cross Pinasshown
in the above diagram. Slowly rotate the
Outer Joint cup to remove any air bubbles
trapped under the Bevel Gears.
10TRANIVFT7ERY (% L F I,
ERADLSIT/0AE EBEIEEL(IVE
F2N I 2 TDREANT S FEEL,
ARNIVET ORICAENEERY 5T
KT792—Ja4 > bEB> K YERLTLEEL,.

-7-

T




5. Front & Rear Bulkhead Cover / 7/ F&YV7 - INIVIAY FHIN—

@ M10x 15 x 4 Bearing

MI0X15x4NXT7YV T

S o[- $3M1893.5 Bel
S A A S3M1893.5 <1l
M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M1.6X5 Y4y P51 21— (4)

(]

M2.6 x 8 Button Screw (4)
M26x8 RZV XY 1—(4)

[

Bearing Holder - A
NT7UZTHRIVE—-A

Bearing Holder-B -
KTV TRIVE—-B

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing
MI0X 15x4R7UV T

Assembled View
.. M3 x 10Flat Screw (1) :‘-‘ﬂ—‘—z
TM3X1075y FRZY2—(1)
Ei / M2.6x8
" o _
$3M189 3.5 Belt (1) Yoy bZovas oA

S3M1893.5NJL b (1)

-

S3M516 3.0 Belt (1)
"S3M5163.0N\JL k(1)

Twist Bar 23mm
VAR FIS—23mm

M3x10

FlaE Screw c{ M1.6x5 K
73V FRIYU3=  gocketScrew M2.6 x 8 Button Screw

M10x 15 x 4 Bearing (2) Y7y bR7Ya— M26x8 KEVAHY 21—
M10x15x4 X7 125 (2)

Bearing Holder-A (1) /B (1)
N7V GRIVA—-A(1)/B(1)

l:]: :[] I Twist Bar 23mm
o I.I(_Bmmﬁ/
@9

Ry o M2.6x8
© ‘Twist Bar 23mm (2) Button Screw
. WA ZbIR—23mm(2) FevA7Ya-

g

But'ton Screw

REYRIVa—
5 M16x5

Socket Screw

Yy bA9Ya—

M1.6x5
Socket Screw
Vory bRy a—

Default belt tension setting
BENIVFFYYavE

Note Position
Rirdi 9=




6. Steering System / 77UV TVYARTL

M3 x 5 Button Screw (2)
M3x5RZ2VZX71)a1—(2)
M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8RZVRAT1)a1—(2)
M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)

M3x6 73w FRXTUa1—(2)
M3 x 8 Flat Screw (1)
M3x875w bR a—(1)

M3 x 5 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3 x5x 1.0 AR—H—(2)
M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3x6x 1.0 AX—H—(2)
M3 x 6 x 2.0 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x2.0 AN—H—(1)
M3 x 6 x 2.5 Bearing (2)
M3x6x25 715 (2)
\ M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing (4)
\ M5x8x25~ 715 (4)

M3 x5x0.2 shim (2)
M3x5x0.2 4L (2)

O

M5 x 7 x0.2 shim (2)
M5x7x02 <4 (2)

(CO{mm

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 6mm) (2)
48mm R—)V A2 v F (M3 x6mm) (2)

g

4.8mm Hex Ball Stud L=4 (1)
48mm NAR—IVAZ > FL=4(1)

H_]

M8 x 10.5 Steering Post (2)
M8x 105 XAF7 UV FRA K (2)

Steering Arm - Left (1)
ATT7VTT7—L- &8 ()

Steering Arm - Right (1)
RFTIVITT7—L-REQ1)

Nt

(6 Oy

Steering Link (1)
RFTIVTIT (1)

4.8mm Hex Ball Stud L=4
48mm AAR—IVAR Y FL=4

M3x6x2.0

M3x6x 1.0
Spacer
AR—H—

Steering Link

M3x8
Flat Screw
72V bRV a—

Steering Arm - Right
RFTITT—L-ER

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 6mm)
48mm K—IVAZ Y F (M3 x6mm)

M3x8
Button Screw
KEVZA)a—

M3x5x1.0
Spacer =
ANR—H—

=
M8x10.5

M3x6x2.5

Tt

7V T

M3 x5x0.2 shim
M3x5x02 L4

=

>
543

7

<=2y
()

RATTIVTIVY

Steering Post
AFTUVITRR b

M3 x5
Button Screw
REVZAI)a—

M5 x7x 0.2 shim

M5x7x02 L
@>/<—7
<

M5x8x2.5

@/ Bearing
R7IVT

> Steering Arm - Left
g = AFTUIITT—L- %R

f=——A
-

M5x8x2.5

Bearing
@/’gxruyd

M3x6
Flat Screw
75y bRYVa—




7. Front & Rear Shock Tower /78 & U773y 927 —

| BAG 3 |
[ ezm

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (4)
M3x8 735w bRV 1—(4)

D

M3 x 12 Flat Screw (4)
M3x1275v F RO 21— (4)

e

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8HREZVR7Y) 21— (2)

8

5.8mm Ball Stud (2)
5.8mm R—JLAZY F(2)

Ol

Front Shock Tower
7avityavyroI—

4.8mm (M3 x 6mm)
Ball Stud

M3 x 6 x 4.0 Spacer (6) e
M3 x 6 x 4.0 AR—1— (6)
M3x6x4.0
O:ﬂ]:m Spacer
AR—H—
4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 6mm) (2) \f’j
4.8mm AK—)VX &Ry K (M3 x6mm)(2)
Upper Linkage Mount
TyN—=U2r—I97+

9

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
TYN—=UIr—I07 ~(2)

M3 x 12 Flat Screw
M3x1275v FRAIYa—

Bulkhead Cover B
JAVI 27208 W AVl ]

M3x6x4.0
Spacer
AN—H—

[Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.

O O TER BRIOEIRR Ty T ER)EBLTIEEL,

)

[o] VUl O |

Bulkhead Cover A (1)
NIVI A~y FAN—A(D)

O O

Lo lHe—~ (O]

Bulkhead Cover B (1)
NIVo A~y RAN—B(1)

Q%

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x8735v FRAYYa—

© @Cﬁp
© ©

Front Shock Tower (1)
Jarybkyavoz7—(1)

M3 x 8 Button Screw
M3x8RAZVAY)a—

AN

ARy

-10 -




7.Front & Rear Shock Tower/ 70V & Y7 3v4947—

@ o ©
o o
[ %b °5 o d{ﬁ

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (8)
M3x875y FR7 12— (8) ©)

M3 x8 Bgtton Screw (2)
M3XBIRE 2R 1)1~ (2) M3 x 8 Button Screw/m\
Oﬂ] M3x8HKEZYRIYa—
5.8mm Ball Stud (2) @\
5.8mm R—ILZAZ Y K (2)

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3x6x1.0 AR—H—(2)

5.8mm Ball Stud
5.8mm R—jbRAZ v F

Rear Shock Tower

@” 73y orI—

P .
M3 x6x 1.5 Spacer (4) — J Assembled View
MEKE 1A AR—Y =4 g-?l?t,?g, IS Bulkhead Cover A f?‘ﬂj
O:ﬂ]l:m INIbI Ay FAIS—A

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 4mm) (2) S
4.8mm R—JVbX 2w F (M3 x4mm) (2) AR—t—
M3x6x1.0

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
TYN=Yr—I97 +(2)

Upper Linkage Mount
TYN—=UDr—I39o b

e} 0) M3 x 8 Flat Screw Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
M3x875v bRy Ua— CEEBRIOBIIZR Ty TERVELTLEEL,

[O] l—eHll O]

Bulkhead Cover A (1)
NIbI A~y FAIN—A(1)

~—

3z

O O

O [Ho—{O]

Bulkhead Cover B (1) M3 x8Flats
NIbo Ay FH3—B(1) M3IX8T 5% F x5 2

Rear Shock T 1 =
ue;ry ao ?., 704‘:” gri)m Assembled View

A

& 17 a




8. Upper Deck / 7 vIN—FvF—

(o

M3 x 6 Button Screw (17)
M3x6 RZVAXT1) 21— (17)

L)

M3 x 14 Button Screw (1)
M3x14 K2R 21—(1)

M3 Nut (1)
M3+ k(1)

lD
M3 Lock Nut (1)
M3gowvo+wv k(1)

©)

M3 x 6 Button Screw
M3x6 REZVAIUa—

M3 x 5 x0.2 shim (2)
M3 x5x0.2 L (2)
I:I| M3 x 5x 0.2 shim
) M3x5x0.2 ¥ Ls
M3x6x2.5 Flanged‘Bearing ) %/IET::BZP:S;TX r M3x14
M3x6x2575IRT7)5(2) Button Screw

/9 O B 1 —
M3 Lock Nut M3R6%25 REVRIYa

Y M3y o Fy b /@\ _
@ I Flanged Bearing
| }Y M3 Nut ISIVIRTIUVY

M37F b
M3x6
Button Screw
KEVRIY 21— I
Belt Tension Post (1) %‘ﬁ M3x6

NIbb7Fo2avRZ () ?,?2‘;"25?.‘}’1_
00 o 0 0]

o> oo0o0o0o00

Upper Deck
TYN—=TuF

M3x6
Button Screw

Upper Deck (1)
PPV UERS

T7YyIN—7TvF(1)

N

@ —"‘!‘—;.r.
O)aS (T

7 e
=

o

.’ /,

\:{4)/
—

Assembled View
FAERYAN

19 -




9. Front & Rear Stabilizer / 7O/ F&YJ7 - A2 ESAHF—

BAG 4
[ o

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5VY4oy F XY a1—(4)

M3 x 3 Set Screw (4)
M3x3ty FRXIU2—(4)

O

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
4.8mm R—IVAZ v F(2)

4.75mm Stabilizer Ball (2)
4.75mm A2 ES AP —KR—)IV (2)

M16x5
Socket Screw
\ Yoy |~7\7u:—<ﬁ?

Anti roll bar holder
ARESAHY—KIVE—

M3x3
Set Screw
v bRV —-\'
4.75mm
Stabilizer Locker Stabilizer Ball

RARESAY—ayh— RBESAH—FK—=Il

Stabilizer Locker (2) 13mm
e s Stabili
A2ESAH—OvhH—(2) Zaaltl'zser»{*f—
M4 x 7 x 2.5 Bearing (2)
Ma4x7x25 7Y 5(2)
M3x3
=%=] Set)S‘crew

'7t-y FROY2—
@

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbF+ v 7 (2)

Anti roll bar holder (2)
RAZESAH—RILA—(2)

1.3mm Stabilizer (1)
1.3mm AZESAH—(1)

e
M4x7xl1-.|5

Bearing 4.8mm x 16mm

~7IYYT Ball Cap
b
Omm 48mm
Ball Stud

RK—IVRZY F

Assembled View
487 [




M3 x 4 Set Screw (4)
M3x4ty F XS 1) 21— (4)

Crfmo

4.8mm Ball Stud (2)
4.8mm R—JbAZ Y F (2)

9. Front & Rear Stabilizer / 70/ F&)7 - Z2ES A "f

Assembled View
#A 51

Stabilizer Locker (2)
RAE2ESAHF—Oyvh—(2)

Ol

M4 x 7 x 2.5 Bearing (2)

1.2mm
Stabilizer
ARESAH—

M3 x4
Set Screw
ty FXYYa—

M4x7x2.5 \'

Bearing
7Y

M4x7x25~ 7> 45 (2)

=]

G

==
KR I !
S

=

)
X S
>,

(5

NS v
ne
NN 85

Fﬁbilizer Ball Cap

Stabilizer Locker XBES A=l

ARESAY—Oy h—

1.2mm Stabilizer(1)‘ =7 U .
12mm X2 ES 4 H— (1) . > & = Assembled View
Tm®° & 43N
SN (B BV o s
< % A !7 :“f'§ g( ¢/
= | e i
Nt‘). -—:2%!!(% g.ll) Ny R 4 q%
Qﬁ%‘l\*‘w\%r =
SN2 o
TR "'i!s_‘_":‘i" 0
B ,:%‘;—\)3\

Frv7
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbF v v 7 (2) A
Maed Ball Stud
Gl T
)
.li-;. — ® O:ﬁg =»
l?‘ (’s%(_’i 0mm
Stabilizer Ball Cap (2) 'jz\ —
RARESAHF—R—IvF v v 7 (2) (. /7 = 8mi mm
) N NV Ball C
O Cbp__——D) D v
™ il
N\
©)




10. Front Knuckle & Upper Linkage / 7O F-Fv 210 & 7vIN—=) 25—

'6aG 5 L BAG 4)

M3 x 6 Set Screw (2)
B 36y RS U2—(2)
M3 x 10 Set Screw (2)
W0k 25U 2— ()

M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)

(s 0 2 2
O]I]' 4.8mm Ball Stud(M3 x 9) (2)

S M3 x 22.9 Pin (2)

M3x229E>(2)

M5.7 x 4.2 Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x4275>IFa1—7(2)
M5.7 x 5.5 Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x55 75> IFa1—7(2)
4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)

4.8mm R—JU(73F) L=5 (2)

M3 x 6 x 0.5 Spacer (2)
M3x6x0.5 AR—H—(2)

M3 x6x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3 x6x1.0 AR—1—(2)

M5 x 10 x 3 Bearing (2)
M5x10x3 N7 U245 (2)

©l
@)

28mm Turnbuckle(2)
28mm Z—> /Ny 7 )U(2)

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (2)
M5x10x4 7Y 5(2)

42mm Turnbuckle(2)
42mm 22—\ 7 ]1(2)

@@=l
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (6)
4.8mm x 16mm R—JLF+ v 7 (6)

//‘\\(_

=) ==
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap Set (2)
48mmx16mm R—JbF v v TLv I (2)

Knuckle Arm (2)
FvIIbT7—L1(2)

C-Hub Left (1)/Right (1)
C-Hub Zf (1)/&1#I (1)

SSK Driveshaft (2)
BAFZIvII%T (2

4.8mm R—JLAZ v F(M3x9) (2)

Front Knuckle / 7a>bk-#+v2ib
Left / (I

SSK Driveshaft
HL4FZv oo+ T+

M5x10x3
Bearing
7V T

4.8mm Ball Stud(M3 x 9)
4.8mm K—ILXZ v F(M3x9)
é\ M3 x 6 x 0.5 Spacer

M3 x6x0.5 AN—4—

M5.7x4.2
Flanged Tube
7509Fa-7

(

C-Hub Left
C-Hub =

M3x10
Button Screw

Knuckle Arm
Ty o7 —L4

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer

M3x6x1.0 ANX—H—
M3x10
Set Screw

ty FRYYa—
4.8mm
Ball HEX L=5

Assembled View

R—IW(7F ) L=5
<l

M5x10x4
Bearing
7T

Ms7x55 Assembled View
759/:)-7-1—7 ,%E._‘.;L @

REVZ9Y) 21—

Dote : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.

TR AROEIBR Ty TERVIELTLEE L,

Upper Linkage / 7yIN\—=U2 45—

X2

13.05mm
Assembled View
Az Ry

Assembled View

28mm Turnbuckle
28mm Z—>I\v 7Ib

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball Cap Set _V3
R=IbF vy Ty b_V3

42mm Turnbuckle

4.8mmx 16mm
Ball Cap
R=b¥vv 7

k{900 X 2 -
= © =l

a2mm 2=y 71

— 500

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap
48mmx16mm K—bF+ v 7

M3x6
Set Screw
v FRAIYa—

G
J @ /é’
Z
—

..x ’l

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TR GAROMAILIIRTY TERVELTEE L,

)

sz
BN h S0 T NN
Y
NS EER 2
S Py,
7 /‘ﬁ"_,‘ SN
) G2 3
éé\/_~ / 1z 4B
f?};.&" M3 x22.9 Pin [
PP l{'ﬁ% M3x29 LY
\C"' S 250

-15 -




11. Rear Up Right & Upper Linkage / U7 -7y 7Sk & 7vis—Ubh—

(6a6 5 ] BAG 4|

M3 x 3 Set Screw (2)
M3x3EYy FXo)a2—(2)

M3 x 8 Set Screw (2)
M3x8tw bRV Ua—(2)

@l

M3 x 6 x 2.0 Spacer (2)

Assembled View
A= v

M3 x6x2.0 AX—1H—(2)

uii

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JU(77 ) L=5 (2)

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (4)
M5x10x4 X715 (4)

,

4mm Universal Shaft Cushion (2)
dmm AZN—HIbo v T R owav (2)

I N

M3 x 26.4 Pin (2)
M3x264E> (2)

L

28mm Turnbuckle(2)
28mm 22—\ 7 1U(2)

= [ 27C2
@ni=]
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—)bF v v 7 (2)

/—\“—
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap Set (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbFvv v k (2)

Universal Shaft - 43mm (2)
IZN—HIbY v 7 F-43mm (2)

APVARLE 4% (o]

Rear Upright - Left (1)- Right (1)
U777y 754 - ER/I(1)- /(1)

Rear Up Right / U7 -7y 751k
Left / &=

Rear Upright -Left
U777y 75410 - &R

M5x10x4
Bearing
7V T

o

-

b

v

M3

M5x10x4
Bearing
a2

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5
4.8mm K—jb(7<f) L=5

M3x8
Set Screw

4mm
Universal Shaft Cushion
Az r I by vay

Universal Shaft - 43mm
AZ/S=HIb v 7 b -43mm

PRIV a=

x6x2.0

&;Te : Please repeat steps for Right Side ossembly.j
T

AR BRI Ty TERVELTL

TN,

28mm Turnbuckle
28mm 2=y 71

4.8mmx 16mm
Ball Cap Set
F=ibFvvTEw b

X2

4.8mmx 16mm
Ball Cap
R=ibF vy 7

12.43mm )
Assembled View

#3rX

f

\\‘

(g

=

=\

>

w72
G ol
M3x3

Set Screw
Yy FRIVa—

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.

]

TEE ERIOEMIZR Ty TEBYELT L,

Assembled View
#0137 [




12. Oil Shock/ FAI1V3v9

BAG b 25 X6 %04mm Shock Piston (3 Holes)

E-Ring Y3y YEALYER-I)
2.5 x6 x0.4mm E-Ring (8) EUYY . -
25x6x0.4mmEY > (8) i T osnacovr

PR A A

M2.8 x 1.9 O-Ring (4)
M28x1.90U> % (4)

O-Ring Cover (4) @\ o
@H]O'JV7“7‘J/\‘— (4) ‘ 2.5x6x0.4mm 0-Ring
By oy
7 Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4) ggt;czn qf:qy .
Y3y IR B K—IV) (@)
< M125x 1.5

0O-Ring
M12.5x 1.5 O-Ring (4) v
M125x1.50U>% (4) !
Qil Shock Body

) Bottom Cap (4) ALY 3y IRT 1 Adjust Ring
RrLFvvT(4) TIvAPYVY

CORRECT
58mmx 102 @ E

Ball Cap
R=bFvv7

Upper Cover (4)
7y IN—HI\— (4)

AdjustRing (4) I é
T7I¥AMIT (4) l“-@ Please Pre-thred the bal end hole by using a M3 Screw.

i imm YA b—lbORic. M3ZSY A—TEICR—IVITY FR—IVERY T TTFEL,

Big Bore Damper Foam (4)
EvIRT7EVIN—T +—L1 (4)

1.Fully extend the shock shaft until piston is at the bottom of shock body,

while holding the shock upright fill shock oil to the level shown on the diagram
to the left.

23y Iy 7 FESIVT. ERX MDY a v IRTA—DRETICLTTEL.
FHIKYav Vv 7 MESIVT. Y3 v IFSMIVEERICTTDOESITEALTLEEL,

2.Slowly compress and extent shock shaft to remove any air bubbles under the piston.
Spb by INEHNB LS. EX MY ELTFIRBHLTTEL, Kb ABIET.
EX b OBBEGFTTELN.

3.Fully extent shock shaft, top up shock oil if necessary and allow to rest for 5 minutes

or until all air bubbles have been removed.

BEY3vIYv 7 FESIVT. ERM VB Y3 v IRT A ORETICLTTFEL. HE
ThhiE, YavIsF/IVERELTTEL. KbdHhBE3IC. 54<50Wavy

- ZEVTTEL,
Shock Silicon Cap (4) ©
awvsoyavEvwvr(4) 4.Install Silicon Cap at an angle as shown in diagram below and bleed out any excess oil.
3y yYUAVF v TERSBIC. Y3y IRT—IKRYFTTFEL.

— DROFAIVBRATRZODESDRRTT

O 5.Fully tighten the cap and clean off any excess oil.

M3 x 24 Shock Shaft (4) Fry7EZL>DVBYFFZERIDT. BOlAMIVER>TTEL, @/ l_J'pper(Co;lJer(
M3x24¥ 3w+ 7 b (4) Tonal

5.8mm x 10.2 Ball Cap (4)
5.8mmx10.2 R—JjbF+v v 7 (4)

Ollo

Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
2av I by TISAFYvIFvy T (4)

4.8mm Shock Top Plastic Cap
48mm¥3v I by TTISR
FuoFvry 7

Shock Silicon Cap/@

TavoyyarvFev 7

)'
‘v’
Big Bore Damper Foam

Ev IR7HEVIN=-T
+—A5h

INCORRECT CORRECT
FEHR Ed

Install shock silicon cap on to shock body in an angle as shown,

: it is normal for excess oil to leak out.

Oil shockBoay Sy IRFA—cSa YIS Y Y

FTAIWavIRT 1 (4) TERYHIZLEEE. PEROFAIVHBRNET. ZhREEORRTT,

-17 -




12. Oil Shock / 1 IVravo

M1.5x15x25mm 6.75T
Spring
ATV Y,

N i
o / ® \ N |
SON )
S
" Aluminum Spring Base Cover 14mm Assem bIEd View

TIWERA TV IR=ZHI1—14mm P
#A 57 [

#350 Oil
#3504 10

Front / 7>k

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 14mm (4)
TIVERATY Y IR—=ZH/A—14mm (4)

M1.5x15x25mm 6.75T Spring (4)
M1.5x15x25mm 6.75T XU >4 (4)




13. RC Unit Installation / RC.=y FOEIW{FiF

'BaG 7 ] BAG 4.

M3 x 6 Button Screw (1)
M3x6 RZVAXU1)a1—(1)

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (5)
M3x8 735w bR&1)1—(5)

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1)
M3x1073v FRZUa—(1)

©)

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x1.0 AX—14—(1)

©L]

M3 x 6 x4.5 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x4.5 AR—1— (1)

Floating Servo Mount
ZA=T4 2T —RKIVV b

M3 x 6 x 4.5 Spacer

M3x6x4.5 Z’\'—b‘—>
ﬁ\ M3 Countersunk Washer
@{ M3 QO R—=22 0Ty v —

M3 x 10 Flat Screw
M3x1075v hRYYa—

Not Included
HRAIFEENTEVE LA,

M3 Countersunkwfh

M3AVYR—=I2 0Ty v —

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x875v bR a—

¥

M3x6x1.0
Spacer
AN—H—

©]

M3 Countersunk Washer (4)
M3 A RZ—22 0Ty v—(4)

4.8mm L=6
Ball Stud
R—ILRAZVF

b

O:(]]' Servo Saver %é
Y-t A/~ :
4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (1)
4.8mm R—IVA 2> FL=6(1) g{?t?o?\ Screw «
KEVRIYa—
T D
28mm Turnbuckle (1)

28mm Z—>/\w )b (1)

Co=
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (1)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbF+ v 7 (1)

4.8mm Servo Ball End (1)
4.8mm H—RR—IbT> F (1)

i

'

Servo Saver - SANWA, JR
ACOMS, KO (1)
H—Rt1/1— - SANWA. JR
ACOMS. KO (1)

(_FACTORY RACING PRODUGCTS

Floating Servo Mount (1)
ZA—-FT4 25 —RIIV (1)

28mm Turnbuckle
28mm Z—>2I18v 7L

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball Cap
R—bFvv 7

4.8mm Servo Ball End
48mm H—KRR—LTV F

13.35mm
Assembled View
Az YA

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x8735v FRAYYa—




Y FOELIFIF

A )
o

13. RC Unit Installation /RCL

Rear /U7

UFI7YIIVE

-
=
3
]

=
5

L
-
o
g

«<

40x40x10 Fan
40x40x10 77>

Button Screw

bR

M3x12

BVAIYa—

\

S
| #
i o a
R A 9 s
5O c K 14 & .bln
&
12..n7/A SN 2 < =2
=< S’ oo o H# + v
Exn i~ @
23% 3 -1 #wo 2N
Ty ] 2 ol
38 +« EY i sih
¥ 2 g SO
TR v ZH® g2 B
A R © © N m%
-+ 34 c i 54
N\ =0 SN S+
o <D Se By
N LN X % -z
= oo +« 0g
(e}
o © © =%
[T
g - I = B (i
| g Q) O i _ S
A ~ | n ] = o
= R N H —~L 3
SR 2> =D H =N -
z X 5O mﬂ En o
L bl =) = =R
3 a mﬂ umr X S
= IN Ex N c m7
© =P c ~ wn
] 4% 1 O L © |
gl Y [l w w N (7]
© N~ [f (o = N\ S slh
—— = > =5
X X X , s £ 3=
22 e £n . = S
== O 1

NRRBEENTEYERA,

Not Included

M3x8
Flat Screw
73Yv bR a—

-20 -




A )
—

13. RC Unit Installation / RCL

v FOHERY {33

HRARBEFThTEVEEA.

Not Included

Battery Belt
ISy F)—=~)b b

M1.5x22Pin

HRIKRBEENTEYEEA.

<<

e

< o

.m.ﬁ/ [}

1 Ef

== 2 w

1 = o D

g0 8 22

2 < = <<
EE
.mm

Mi5x22E>

M3x6
Flat Screw
73v bR Va—

X

._U__
)
|
A
2>
£ =
S—.A os
© SN N
X2 o
Sa% W?
=L
2ih
£
8%
—_
o
—
| o) = —
r ~ | Z = — —
= Sn = e z S
— = \ o~ —_ -~ =
RN WU c< /_U/ I.I\/ P - D
z X S5O =N <! ) =27 B o
u L PARNS &\ D D =3 -
c Q
i S» || ’] 3 3 8 =2
= N Ex | | > o
9 S ye X X = = I~ EiE
rfl BN ot tnn > Falty N £
eRe 0 == LN Sk B2 EE
X X X X == £ £ L3 [-- B
mMmm m o © 2m C 7~
MM MM o0~ o~ A1
=

= 9«




14. Bumper & Body Post / I\ /\— & RF1—HKZX P

-

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (2)
M3x873wv hXHoUa—(2)

=

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (4)
M3x10735wv FR9 Y 21— (4)

C=

Body Clip (6)
RFa—91) w7 (6)

Body Post Cushion (2)
RF4—RKAbovoav (2)

Bumper (1)
INIX—(1)

Upper Bumper (1)
7Y IN—=INVIN—(1)

( oooooooooooooooogﬂ]

Front Body Post (2)
ZAY b RTF—KRZ b+ (2)

Foam Bumper (2)
TA=LINVIN—(2)

Front / Zo

Bumper
INN—

M3x10

-

Front Body Post
Zax b RF—

Flat Screw
Z3YbRIVYa—

Body Clip
KFra—oUuw7

M3 x 10 Flat Screw
M3x10735y bR Ya—

KR b

Upper Bumper
TYIN—=I182 N —

Foam Bumper
P& Y NAVZACH

Body Post Cushion
RF4—RAbovvay

M3x8
Flat Screw
75y rRYYa—

Body Clip
Rr4—o)w 7

-22.




14. Bumper & Body Post / I\ /\— & KF1—RKAF

Body Post Cushion
RKF4—RA+ovyoar M3x10
D- Button Screw

KEVRIYa—
M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M16X5Yoy FRY U 1—(4)

Body Clip
KFra—sYwo Rear Body Post
U7 K7 14—RX b

/

=
—

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (1)
M3x873v bR VUa—(1)

(L]

M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3Xx10 RZAI ) a1—(2)

s

—

M2 x 9.8 Pin (4) Body Clip
M2x9.8 £ (4) KFEq—oYw T

D

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head __ |
TYTFH&TVTFFAYFAY K

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4) POTTRESTIRY IR

732IF vy b -4mm (4)

C=

ngy Clip (4) Antenna Post
RFrqa—241) tyj(4) 2 v 8 o

M2x9.8
Pin
(<94

[]/ M1.6x5

Socket Screw
Vv hAIYa—

4mm Adaptor (4)
Amm 7 E T2 — (4)

4mm Adaptor
Amm 7 A T2 —

M3 x 8 Flat Screw
M3x875y FR7Ya— Flanged Nut - 4mm
732JFy b-4mm

Body Post Cushion (2)
Rr4—RAMIv¥ 3> (2

(] M1.6x5
Socket Screw
Vory bR a—

Antenna Post (1)
7T FRA ()

|| | ]

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head (1)
FYTFF&TVTFFOY FAy F(1)

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THER  BRIOHEILIBR Ty T ERIELTLIEE L,

(Joocoooooooooo0o0o000

Rear Body Post (2) . .
YT RF1—RZ b (2) Final Assembled View

RAZHESIN




15. Parts Include / 8 RICZ $HBIN—"Y

gl

Pivot Ball(8)
ERYy bR—IV(8)

O

M6 x L3 x 0.2 Shim(4)
M6 xL3x0.2 < L(4)

|©

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (8)
M3 x6x 1.0 AR—1— (8)

[

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (20)
M3x6735v FR7Y1—(20) Suspension Mount FR-0 - Left (1)
YT FFR-0- ZE# (1)
e
M3 x 8 Set Screw (6)
M3x8twv FRY 11— (6) /q
¢
S = mli
M3 x 10 Set Screw (4) Suspension Mount FR-0 - Right (1)

M3x10ty FRI Y 1—(4) YR MFR-0- FHH (1)

(g .

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JV(7 ) L=5 (2)

8l

5.8mm Ball Stud_H5 (4)

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Left (1)

M3 x 46 Pin (4)
M3 x 46 £ (4)

A
7/

5.8mm R—JVbX Ry F_H5 (4)

Bulkhead A (2)

Y7 MRF-0- Zf] (1)

[ilmr

Suspension Mount RF-0 - Right (1)
H RV MRF-0- & (1)

A
7

.

ront Suspension Arm(2)
707 b HR7—L4(2)

NI~y FAQ)

O

Lo o ol

Bulkhead B (2)
NI~y FB(2)

Motor Mount (1)
E—2—<T ()

T

P

Rear Suspension Arm - Left(1)

Suspension Mount FF-0 (1)
Y7 -HR7—L-ZR(1)

YAV MFF-0(1)

Do o ar gij
O—=———+—0
UJ UJ

Rear Suspension Mount RR+1 (1)
7YX FRR+1(1)

Rear Suspension Arm - Right (1)
Y7927 —L-&H#I(1)

0o o0 0O0O o oo O (_ Jo @
o o
Main Chassis (1)

AV vv—(1)

-24 -




12. Parts Include / 8L ICE8HBI—Y

—— Bswm 3.5 Belt (1)
5N
M2 x 8.8 Pif 4] S3M1893.5 ~JL b (1)
M2x9.8 £ P5 O-Ring (2
2x98E @ BS3M5163.0BeIt (1) e OV
S3M5163.0 NJL b (1
] M
M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4) §
M16x5 Y%7y FR% U 2—(4) @mgz;zgi-‘f’fﬁ)’
UI- M3.6x9.5x0.2mm
@ 3MM Flat Head Washer (1) ;\pf\ger };U ”
M2.6 x 8 Button Screw (4) MM 75y kA FTv 2y —(1)
M26x8 KRRV 1) 12— (4)
Center Pulley Shaft Spacer (1)
[ﬂ- EYE—T— =y T P AR—H—(1)
M3 x 6 Button Screw (3)

Ay L= M5 x 23.9 Center Shaft (1)
MBREBFIRT Ua—B) [”:l M5x239&>%—2 %7 k(1)  M5.1x154x03mm

Spacer (2)
[ E AR—4—(2)
Differential Outer Joint (2)

M2.6 x 8 Flat Screw (4) o FITIR—JaLv k()

M26x8735w bR 11— (4)

D. M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (2)
M5x1 RN7U25 (22
M3 x 6 Flat Screw (1) SX10x4RT )27 2)

M3x6 73y bRIJa—(1)

#2000 Oil
#2000 A1 Jb

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1) Gear Differential Gasket (1)

M3x10 75y k24 1) 2— (1) RFFTHRTw (1) M10x 15 x 4 Bearing (4)

M10x15x4 X7 U5 (4)

=1

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (4) . <
S AT . Solid Axle Outer Joint (2)
WIRSIFTREE P YUY RFURLT RT3 1Y+ (2)

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
35mm 7AaxE (1)

[o o

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (2)

18TANILFT770.8E Y F (2) Front Solid Axle (1)

ZaY rVYy F79 R0 (1)

Bearing Holder- A (2) /B (2) Spur Gear Adaptor (1)

i o A o = . Twist Bar 23mm (2)
R7YDHRILE—-A(2)/B(2) AN=FTTET2—(1) WA Z R i—23mm ()

40T Gear Differential Cover (1) Gear Differential Housing (1) 40T Pulley (1)
QT E7F7HIN— (1) FTPTINTIVH (1) 40T 7—1)—(1)

-25.




12. Parts Include / 8 RICZHBIN—Y

[

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x6 75y bRYYa1—(2)

[

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (13)
M3x875w FRAZ 12— (13)

T

M3 x 5 Button Screw (2)
M3x5KRZZAU)1—(2)

]

M3 x 8 Button Screw (6)
M3 x8RZVAX Y1) 21— (6)

¥

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 4mm) (2)
4.8mm KR—JV A% v F (M3 x4mm) (2)

i

4.8mm Ball Stud (M3 x 6mm) (4)
4.8mmiKR—JV A&y F (M3 x6mm) (4)

Steering Arm - Left (1)
ATFT7IVVT7—L-ER(1)

Steering Arm - Right (1)
AFT7 VG T7—L-&R (1)

—© Oy

Steering Link (1
1

)
RFT7IVTI7 (1)

Q%@) @c:ﬁ’

© ©

Front Shock Tower (1)
Zav rravoa27—(1)

D

M3 x 12 Flat Screw (4)
M3x1275v bR 12— (4)

g/

5.8mm Ball Stud (4)
5.8mm R—JVA 2 K (4)

gl

4.8mm Hex Ball Stud L=4 (1)
48mm ~ER—IVA 2V FL=4(1)

J_]

M8 x 10.5 Steering Post (2)
M8x105 RT77UVJ KRR (2)

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
TYIN—Y5—II727F(2)

O O

O] Il O |

Bulkhead CoverA (2)
NIVoAy FAN—A(Q2)

Q ®)

LS [[Ho—[ (O]

Bulkhead Cover B (2)
NIbo~y FAIN—B(2)

Ol

M3 x 5 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3 x5x1.0 AR—H— (2)

©l

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (4)
M3 x6x1.0 AR—1H— (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 1.5 Spacer (4)
M3 x6x1.5 AR—H— (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 2.0 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x2.0 AX—H—(1)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 4.0 Spacer (6)
M3 x 6 x 4.0 ZX—1— (6)

M3 x 6 x 2.5 Bearing (2)
M3x6x257U>T (2)

M5 x 8 x 2.5 Bearing (4)
M5x8x25 7% (4)

©

M3 x 5 x 0.2 shim (2)
M3x5x02<4(2)

O

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim (2)
M5x7x0.24L(2)

5
©

Rear Shock Tower (1)
Y72avy27—(1)

- 26 -




12. Parts Include / mlcZ&HBI\—Y

M3 x 3 Set Screw (4)
M3x3twy FRXYUa1—(4)

M3 x 4 Set Screw (4)
M3x4ty bRV 1—(4)

[ T

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5VY 7y bR 1—(4)

BAG 4

T

M3 x 6 Button Screw (17)
M3x6 RZVRAIY) 21— (17)

|

M3 x 14 Button Screw (1)
M3x14RZZX9Y) 21—(1)

©
R

Stabilizer Ball Cap (2)
RARZESAHF—R—IbFvv7(2)

1.2mm Stabilizer (1)
1.2mm A2 ES A H—(1)

O O O
o™
Upper Deck (1)
©O © 7y IN—TvFE(1)

Ot

4.8mm Ball Stud (4)
4.8mm R—JVAZ Y F (4)

4.75mm Stabilizer Ball (2)
475mm A2 ES A HF—KR—)U (2)

Stabilizer Locker (4)
AZESAHF—OvhH—(4)

M4 x 7 x 2.5 Bearing (4)
MAx7x25 715 (4)

~= |

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (13)
4.8mm x 16mm R—JbF v v 7 (13)

1.3mm Stabilizer (1)
1.3mm X2 ES A H—(1)

M3 Nut (1)
M3+ k(1)

©
M3 Lock Nut (1)
M3ow o+ k(1)

©)

M3 x 5 x0.2 shim (1)
M3x5x0.23 40 (1)

@l

M3 x 6 x 2.5 Flanged Bearing (2)
M3x6x2575IRTYVT(2)

Anti roll bar holder (2)
RARESAHP—KRIVE—(2)

il

Belt Tension Post (1)
NIVbFvavERIR ()

O O O O OO0

M3 x 3 Set Screw (2)
M3x3tv FRT1a1—(2)

i
M3 x 6 Set Screw (2)
M3x6ty X1 a1—(2)

M3 x 8 Set Screw (2)
M3x8twy FRT)a1—(2)

M3 x 10 Set Screw (2)
M3x10tw FRXT 1) a1—(2)

T 1
M3 x22.9 Pin (2)
M3x229 E> (2)

C— 11—

M3 x 26.4 Pin (2)
M3x264 E> (2)

T D

28mm Turnbuckle (4)
28mm Z—>I\v 7L (4)

11111 e I

42mm Turnbuckle (2)
42mm Z—>2/\v 71U (2)

O O

o O
M5.7 x 4.2 Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x42759F1—7(2)

B

M5.7 x 5.5 Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x55752IF21—7(2)

e

M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3x10RZRX91) 2—(2)

Crf e

4.8mm Ball Stud(M3 x 9) (2)
4.8mm R—)IVZXZ v F(M3x9)(2)

-927 -




12. Parts Include / G ICE 8HBI—Y

©l

M3 x 6 x 0.5 Spacer (2)
M3x6x0.5 AX—H%—(2)

©l

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (2)
M3x6x1.0 AX—H—(2)

@l

M3 x 6 x 2.0 Spacer (2)
M3 x6x2.0 AN—H—(2)

C-Hub Left (1)/Right (1)
C-Hub Z I (1)/A1H (1)

M5 x 10 x 3 Bearing (2)
M5x10x3R7J>%5(2)

M5 x 10 x 4 Bearing (6)
M5x10x4 X771 >4 (6)

.,

4mm Universal Shaft Cushion (2)
Amm AZN—HIb v T oy 3V (2)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap Set (4)
48mmx 16mm R—JLF+v Tty I (4)

Universal Shaft - 43mm (2)
IZN—HIb+ 7 b -43mm(2)

O}] I ADVANCE 47 1/6]

O

4.8mm Ball HEX L=5 (4)
4.8mm R—)L(735) L=5 (4)

Knuckle Arm (2)
Ty IIVT—L4(2)

Rear Upright - Left (1)- Right (1)
U7 -7y T4~ - &R/ (1)-HR (1)

SSK Driveshaft (2)
AAFIvII%T Q)

#350 Oil
#3504 11

®

2.5 x6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
25x6x0.4mmE >4 (8)

©

M2.8 x 1.9 O-Ring (4)
M28x1.90U>% (4)

©

0-Ring Cover (4)
OV ThIN—(4)

Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4)
2avyEX b3 KR—IL)(4)

M12.5x 1.5 O-Ring (4)
M125x150U> % (4)

[N

M3 x 24 Shock Shaft (4)
M3x24< 3w ov 7k (4)

Ol

Big Bore Damper Foam (4)
EY TRTHEIN—T 3 — L\ (4)

5.8mm x 10.2 Ball Cap (4)
5.8mmx 10.2 R—JbF+ v 7 (4)

Ol

Shock Silicon Cap (4)
YavooyaviEyv 7S (4)

Ol

Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
2av I b TTSRAFYIFv v T (4)

Oil Shock Body (4)
FAIVY 3vIRT 1 (4)

72N\ Li- Bottom Cap (4)
(@) IS E e

b 4

Y| Upper Cover (4)
Al 7w IN—HIN— (4)

Adjust Ring (4)
TIvRAM)> T (4)

&

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 14mm (4)
FIVER TV GR—=ZH/\—14mm (4)

W

M1.5 x 15 x 25mm 6.75T Spring (4)
M1.5x 15x25mm 6.75T X 1) > % (4)

-28 -




12. Parts Include / #{mlcZ&HBI\—Y

D-

M3 x 6 Flat Screw (2)
M3x6 735y bR 21—(2)

[

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (7)
M3x8 735y FRYUa—(7)

[

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1)
M3x10 75y FROYUa—(1)

([

M3 x 6 Button Screw (1)
M3x6 REZVRAU ) a1—(1)

[

M3 x 8 Button Screw (2)
M3x8 RZAT1)1—(2)

(=

M3 x 12 Button Screw (4)
M3x12 REVR5 1) 21— (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 1.0 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x1.0 AX—1—(1)

©LJ

M3 x 6 x 4.5 Spacer (1)
M3 x6x4.5 AX—H—(1)

©l

M3 Countersunk Washer (4)
M3 AU Z—= 20Ty v—(4)
——

M1.5x 22 Pin(1)
M15x22 E> (1)

s

4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (1)
4.8mmKR—IVR 2 FL=6(1)

28mm Turnbuckle (1)
28mm Z—>I\v 71U (1)

i

4.8mm Servo Ball End (1)
48mm Y—RR—ILT> F (1)

Servo Saver - SANWA, JRACOMS, KO (1)
H#—R+t A /\— - SANWA. JR ACOMS. KO (1)

Battery Mount A (1)
NyTFU—II>7 FAQ1)

Battery Mount B (1)
Ny7FU—<7> FB(1)

&l
i E—)

J

Front Fan Mount (1)
A= b 4y ()|

9

)

1]

Rear Fan Mount (1)
Y7727 (1)

FACTORY RACING PRODUGCTS

Floating Servo Mount (1)
ZA—T4VTH—RII (1)

1l

( FacTory Racs PRODUCTS |||

Double Side Stick Tape (1)
mET—7(1)

Tmm EVA Pad (1)
TmmEVA /XY F (1)

Battery Belt (1)
Ny TU)—=XJVF (1)

BAG 8

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
257I%F v b -4mm (4)

4mm Adaptor (4)
Amm 7 AT 2—(4)

[

M1.6 x 5 Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5VYsy F XY a1—(4)

[

M3 x 8 Flat Screw (3)
M3x8 73w bR 11— (3)

[

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (4)
M3x1075y FRZ 21— (4)

—

M2 x 9.8 Pin (4)
M2x9.8 E> (4)

(] o

M3 x 10 Button Screw (2)
M3x10 RZRX71)1—(2)

C==

Body Clip (10)
RF4—2Uv7(10)

-29.




12. Parts Include / B SIS 8HB15—Y

BAG 8

S

Antenna Post (1)
TUYTFRZ (1)

ESWE%)

Bumper (1)
INVIN—(1)

Upper Bumper (1)
T IN—INV 18— (1)

O ©)

Foam Bumper (2)
ZF—=LINVIN—(2)

Body Post Cushion (4)
RT4—RRAbowvoay (4)

d_

b — |

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head (1)
TUYTF&TUTFFAY FAy F(1)

Goooooooooooooooo (f%‘]

Front Body Post (2)
Zar b-RF1—KZX b (2)

(OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO ;;

Rear Body Post (2)
U7 -RF4—KZ ()

M3 x 10 Flat Screw (1)

M3x1075y bXS1)a—(1)

© . -

M3 Lock Nut (1)
Moy o+v k(1)

M5.7 x 5.5 Flanged Tube (1)
M5.7x5575>9Fa2—-7(1)

Z
5 R

\7
Cross Wrench (1) Cross Wrench (1)
XL UF (1) aALYF(1)

Turnbuckle Tuner (1)
B=UNY T IVF1—F(1)

Ball Link Plier-2 (1)
R=IWUY o FS54v—-2(1)

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim (1)
M5x7x0.2<4L(1)

1©

M3 Countersunk Washer (1)
M3 AT E—2 009 v—(1)

Ball Cap Socket (1)
R=IbF+v7Vsv k(1)

Ball Link Plier-1(1)
R=ILU2 9 FS14¥—-1(1)

-30-




YA LW ANC

10 STALE RAIND CIWIRIL TOURNG CAR

SET-UP SHEET / v+ 7 v/ ik

CAMBER/degr. l 1.5

ROLLING CENTER

e TEST
B PYC
i 3RACING
CITY /COUNTRY
Sh/ER HONG KONG
CONTACT /
MRS
DATE AIR TEMP. TRACK TEMP. HUMIDITY
a1t Ra H—FvLREB BE
21/6| 32°c 48°c 60%
QUALIFYING POSITION BEST LAPTIME / sec
;271044 RAFYT 34 La/sec
P R —
FINAL POSITION RACE LENGTH/minutes
BikiE V—ARE/S
/ /
our | TOE/degr. I—EF_E__]
IN
SPACER SPACER
1 mm I mm
TOTAL WEIGHT
“ES
Total Weight With Car Body — e
BERH—FT—f4E 1315
(-4
: BT
g
° glo
3
o
-4

soup [J soup O
o Ht susp.Block |30 b
O SCREWNOTUSED/ Z7') a—{EFL7ZLY 0 | ROLLING CENTER 0
@ SCREWUSED/A%J")a1—{$EF
SHOCKS />3y CARPET PHALT
= s REARTIT taack conpmion | OS5 O 525, S
FRONT/Z0O2/ whtkhE
P=EARE | O OB OFk
O M1.5x15x23mmT=6.5(Black) ]
TRACTION Low AEDIUM HIGH
o M15x15x23mmT=675(Red) & Es|h | Og =g Ox |
= ESC - BATTERIES SCORPION
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.0(Blue) u] ¢ Scorpion Vanguard | S8TTERE RSOORARNO0C SHIM |
= WING 1.5
O Mi15x15x23mmT=7.25(Green) [ gﬁc;l__::_ PELTCR lew'j std mm
O M1.5x15x23mmT=7.5(Yellow) O
ABMATURE JmiNG ) Rush 36 TIRES/ 54 % — Rush 36
BEF 24304
O Mi5x15x23mmT=7.75 (White) [
SPRING - DIAMETER/
O Misx15x23mmT=80(Clear) O * xIwy 63 o 63
MOTOR Scorpion BRUSH FACE
OTHER: E—5—| 135 o I5vIE—r " 039M sgTS 039M
OIL/W BRUSH COMP.
+ T2 -
450 LE:—:;:/W 450 75 MG3 %”,ﬂ’,}]"‘ MG3
52 EGTH /mm 52 PINION/T SPUR GEAR/T =
PRELOAD /o E=AT AI—=XTF/T ANTI-ROLLBAR/ 7> FRA—I)bi\—
= ZYE—F/mm 50 64 P/ 35T 6ap/ 10aT FRONT/ZE-F REAR /Y7
REBOUND %
20% YUk % 20% TRANSMISSION/ F 5o RSy a> m| Sof/Y7H0=12) &
[ ves (N0 ;‘;.Afﬂvfifirs [Jves #Ino FRONT/ 70 REAR/ V7 M softMedium/v7hsF47L 0@ =13 []
O BALL DIFFERENTIAL/ H—/LF77 O O Medium / 2747 L (D=1.4) O
O-RING ON SHAFT
Oves [ANo | Sicoyssme | L1 YES EINO O ROLLER DIFFERENTIAL/ B—5—57 O O Hard//\—F (D =15) O
O GEARDIFFERENTIAL/ ¥777 O 0 —— 0O
jone
HOLES IN PISTON DIFFERENTIAL F477L > v L 7000 W
EXroDR—ILE :
0O 0O 0 o0 O &4 O 0O !
W ' ' 4
COMMENTS /2 *vhk 1o05e MEDIUM TG 00 HEDUM GHT : =2
-
|~
ONE WAY DIFFERENTIAL D MIDDLE ONE WAY PULLEY : :"
TUHIAFT SELOUYTAT—— I =
' -
H
LID. A REARRIGHT
soupAxE | e ONEWAY BONIEEL  OMEGT | pwem  fn




VAW AN 4

Y 1D SCALE RAIID CONTRTL TIURNE CAR

+

SET-UP SHEET / vh7 v 7Bk

[ cameersdegr. |

+

] ]
1 ]
H }
RACE ! 1
L—2 ] 1
1 H
TRACK ¥ [
Y—FvbH 1 i
H 1
NAME H H
BEH i i
CITY/COUNTRY ) 1
HH/ER
CONTACT
WS
DATI AIR TEMP. TRACK TEMP. HUMIDITY
B =3 H—kobmE | BE
QUALIFYING POSITION BEST LAPTIME / sec A
FIE Kby 754 Lisec =
FNALPOSITION RACELENGTH) minutes ] E
ERONT —{00 )k ; -m REAR
. u7
our | TOE/degr. I——E:]
IN
SPACER SPACER
mm
TOTAL WEIGHT
BER
Total Weight With Car Body g i
RESEH—RT—FE ——o
« «
S EE
E HI
S IS
)
g 2
3 3
o~ -
2 2
L L
ACKERMANN POSITION “§iEe
soup [J soup [J
wo 0| Suse.BLock (300D
O SCREWNOT USED / A") 2 —{HRIL73LY
Ll
@ SCREWUSED/AY')1—{EH ROLLING CENTER
SHOCKS /< 3wy CONCRETE CARPET ASPHALT
FRONT/ZEF REAR/1)7 mrackconpimon | O3t O 3=y 0755 || 5820 r’_m_—l
~ —% TECHNICAL MIXED FAST L
Y—FIHRIE O O%%0x O%%, ] , SHIM
O MISx15x23mmT=65(Black) O | O IEC—+1 (O] mm
TRACTION Low [ Meoum O e :
O MI5x15x23mmT=675(Red) O 31N Og # L ] D e e e b bl .
O M15x15x23mmT=7.0(Blue) o ESC BATTERIES SHIM [§ O Ej L
ESC o e
i3 | N
O M15x15x23mmT=7.25(Green) O g‘pgr_ “'7"!57' mm “ O\jl ﬂ“ 3 “l O Ig
O M15x15x23mmT=7.5 ( Yellow ) a AMATURE TINING
) 1BEF EEEZ TIRES/ 74—
O M15x15x23mmT=7.75 (White) O
SPRINF = DIAMETE
O M15x15x23mmT=80(Clear) 0O + xouvy QA eTeR/mm
MOTOR + BRUSH FACE
OTHER: - 7597z—2A gs}fnrs
oiL/w + BRy?HCOMP. =
A I/W T Appimve
B TH/mm PINION/T SPUR GEAR/T =
PRELOAD / mm E=F/T ARIN—ETF/T ANTI-ROLL BAR/ 7 >FRA—)L/\—
ZY9—F/mm P/ T P/ T FRONT/Z0 b REAR /1) 7
REBOUND %
AP TRANSMISSION/ k5> ASva O Soft/ Y7k (0=12) O
[ ves [No g‘:ﬂ' E%E}"LTS O ves [Jno FRONT/ 70k I REAR/ Y7 [ softmedium/ y7+2F47L60=13 []
O BALL DIFFERENTIAL/ K—/LF7 O O Medium / 3747 L (D=1.4) O
0-RING ON SHAFT = -
Oves ONO [oioncovosme | [1YEs COno O ROLLER DIFFERENTIAL/ B—5—57 O 0O Hard//—F (0 =1.5) O
O GEARDIFFERENTIAL/ 757 (] O None/ SL 0
HOLES IN PISTON ] DIFFERENTIAL F477L >S4l  — ong
EXbrDi—ILER :
u.ﬁ_ ! ,,;V::_ TREATED ARER/ e (2
COMMENTS /34y La%z ME.E‘!W ‘??f L O N ; =2
' f1
ONE WAY DIFFERENTIAL O MIDDLE ONE WAY PULLEY : —H
PR e IFNTIU A T—)— 1 —
H -
SOLID AXLE 2 PR A H
ST ORI O| BB [{ | QEewar TENLSS.  GEMISTT 1 BRST LT




SET-UP SHEET / w7y H#E

V12U ANCE ==
/, +1 Q Il +
/00 SICAVLE [RAVI (IORTTRay. TUURINE AR V| !
1
RACE ! i
L—=2 i i
i |
TRACK lI '
Y—FIbH ! !
i H
NAME Hi !
BER ! E
3 4
ARy FRONT REAR
vk u7
conTACT
R
DATE AIR TEMP. TRACK TEMP. HuMIDITY
a8 g2 $—Fobund | 2R
mm
QUALIFYING POSITION BESTLAPTIME/ sec »
L RRF5YT54 Lsec
FINAL POSITION RACELENGTH /minutes — ==
Stz ART/H
REAR
y7
our
w
TOTAL WEIGHT
BER
Total Weight With Car Body g —
BEFH—RT— &
o
3
S HE
E| = B
o 0]
g =
3 3
3 o
&= =
| \ 7 L
\ / st 1
\ f iy = ACKERMANN POSITION
O AN (1= P50 :
. /= souo 0| eysp prock | Soup O { }
- ] | 2pes [ 2pes O L E—
O SCREWNOTUSED/ XYY 2— AL G ] ROLLING CENTER ——————
@ SCREWUSED/R')2—{EH
SHOCKS /539 CONGRETE CARPET ASPHALT FRONT I3
- - trackconpmion | 039k O a— 075 | |5aw —H O ]
FRONT/ZO2 b REAR/U7 g LRE OUESHAL e gt SHIM
FI=nn FIZANZVIAR 77k
O MI5x1Sx23mmT=65(Black) O [ O IIE—*1l (O] mm
TRACTION Low [ Meowm [ s I nop e |
O MIL5x15x23mmT=675(Red) [ %3lh Oz i) - B SR L L = g
O M15x15x23mmT=7.0( Blue) [m] Esc BATTERIES SHIM 1O vz
ESC 137 — 1
O MISx15x23mmT=7.25(Green) O 5007 wng mm| [O] =3[ O |
O M15x15x23mmT=7.5(Yellow) a
ARMATURE TIMING
T | 43T l TIRES/ 54—
O MI5x15x23mmT=7.75(White) O
WRIN.G . - DIAMETER/.
O Mi5x15x23mmT=80(Clear} O o Zvy T/
MOTOR BRUSH FACE
OTHER: =5- R e ystrs
on/w BR_IISH COMP. .
FAMN T oI F7
KTt mm PINION/T SPUR GEAR/T =
PRELOAD /mm E=F4om AN—=FTF/T ANTI-ROLLBAR/7 »F0— )L s \—
ZY8—F/mm p/ T p/ T FRONT/ZO> REAR/UT
REBOUND % i
DArEd ) TRANSMISSION/ N5 A3y ay O Soft/YTh(D=12) O
OJves OOno ;f;‘i”ﬂfé’{"s Cves CJno FRONT/70k | REAR/ Y7 O softmedium /vors747LO=13) []
O-RING ON SHAFT O BALLDIFFERENTIAL/ =)L F7 a O Medium / SFA7 4 (D=1.4) O
Oves Ono S THzOYL AT Oves (Ono (] ROLLER DIFFERENTIAL/ O—5—F3 O O Hard J\—F D =15) O
O GEARDIFFERENTIAL/ ¥752 O O —— 0
HOLES IN PISTON DIFFERENTIAL F 17 7L 4l | |
ERFO—LR '
5 — : ol | | reareo arenssisiam
= ' :
o O o o o: o 0 )
COMMENTS /a*yb 100s DM TR | oo MEBUI g :
,
ONE WAY DIFFERENTIAL D MIDDLE ONE WAY PULLEY :
VLIRS SFLOU 4 T—Y— !
'
A ' EAR RIGHT
TiskroAn o| %% QWM o | TETE NI O BT R




R A (BT [ [ A=
I N VA S N ]

VYA I Gl )R OIS

Copyright © 2016 World Space CAD Industrial Co. / ZEpirE 5




